
20ème GRAND PRIX D'AVIRON 
Les culs gelés Seine-Essonne 

Dimanche 24 janvier 2016
ELD nationale FFA - 25 km
Le Coudray-Montceaux (91)

Place Club Femme Ville Dossard Equipe PK10 PK12.5 PK15 PK25 Catégorie
1 SCA2000 5 Évry 76 HAMEL F / MOISSET I / SERIS AC / GARCIS S // MARTIN C 00:52:00 01:09:54 01:22:07 02:09:38 D
2 RSCC 5 Champigny-sur-Marne 64 TROHEL V / VINOY S / MADORE M / SCHRAMM L // AUBINEAU F 00:52:58 01:11:14 01:25:08 02:11:28 D
3 ACVP 5 Villennes 2 BEGUIN N / LAUNAY MC / LEONE L / LE MARTRET D // HUARD ROLLAND C 00:53:36 01:12:28 01:27:24 02:14:59 D
4 SNP 5 Le Perreux-sur-Marne 46 SAFINIA NAINI C / COUTURIER B / RIBIERO S / KOHLER D // DUBOURG S 00:55:01 01:14:44 01:30:30 02:17:26 D
5 RCPM/AS 5 Port-Marly/Strasbourg 28 PATRIGOT D / LORENZO MC / SIVATTE L / GASTEAU C // CHAIBAN S 00:55:47 01:15:21 01:30:41 02:19:19 D
6 CSX 5 Palaiseau 36 RADER K  / SURGET C  / HANSON K / HÉLIE S  // POGGI M 00:55:12 01:14:57 01:31:21 02:19:26 D
7 SAC 5 Saint-Maur-des-Fossés 43 DURAND MA / BALZAN P / ROURE L / BRIOLE V // LE BIHAN C 00:57:28 01:17:03 01:33:16 02:21:07 D
8 CNF 5 Neuilly-sur-Seine 70 BIZET A / TAUFFLIEB B / DE SINETY H / HAZEBROUCQ V // LE PAIRE C ########## 01:16:22 ############## 02:21:38 D
9 ACBB 5 Boulogne-Billancourt 9 ANGLADE F / CORNANGUER S / DESGEORGES F / LESCURE C // PIGANEAU L 00:58:36 01:18:56 01:36:28 02:24:55 D
10 SNL 4 Lagny-sur-Marne 61 PECHE F / ROCHEREAU F / CHAILLET I / ROQUEFEUIL H // BRISSET G 00:59:05 01:20:09 01:35:29 02:25:34 D
11 ACVS 5 Caudebec-en-Caux 39 PILLON M S / LUDOT L / KERVRANN C / DUVAL A // NARBAIS-JAUREGUY M 01:01:43 01:22:37 01:40:16 02:32:11 D
12 RCPM 5 Port-Marly 30 BOUCHARD B / DESHAYES N / CHEVALIER F / DE FRAMOND A // MILCENT S 01:01:20 01:25:35 01:01:20 02:36:13 D
1 SCA2000 0 Évry 77 DUCAUQUY F / BALICA L / GUILLOT P / SERIS P // GUILLOT C 00:43:59 00:59:01 01:11:07 01:50:36 H
2 CSX 1 Palaiseau 37 AUBRY R / GODDE O / BECK A / HADJIAT F  // CHARLES F 00:44:27 00:59:28 01:11:41 01:51:17 H
3 SNO 0 Saint-Ouen l’Aumône 25 BAUDET N / CHAUVIN C / JAMIN J / LAURENT N // PAGE F 00:45:44 01:01:01 01:13:48 01:53:51 H
4 ACVP 1 Villennes 1 LE ROUX F / NEVEU JL / DELILLE S / MASSON E // NODE LANGLOIS C 00:45:31 01:01:23 01:13:41 01:54:18 H
5 SNE 0 Enghien-les-Bains 44 BERGER V / BREMER JP / MARTIN JUARRERO J / VILATTE G // BERGER L 00:46:10 01:01:37 01:14:11 01:55:40 H
6 CNS 0 Soisy-sur-Seine 65 BERNARD A / POIRIER F / BAULIER  / PERRET R // BERNARD P 00:46:17 01:02:32 01:15:37 01:57:32 H
7 RSCC 0 Champigny-sur-Marne 63 BERNARD M / LEFRANC E / BRAY N / NALLET C // MARTIN G 00:47:28 01:03:00 01:16:12 01:57:59 H
8 CAN 0 Nogent-sur-Seine 19 BOULET P / THOUARD P / FEVRE J M / ROGER R // BULART C 00:48:40 01:04:25 00:18:09 01:58:11 H
9 ACBB 0 Boulogne-Billancourt 8 BALAZUC C / BECHADERGUE B / COUSIN G / DARODES R // TRECA E 00:47:26 01:03:36 01:18:02 01:58:47 H
10 CAL 1 Caluire 54 GASCARD JF / DOLEZ V / MANY P / GIROUD JY // GIROUD MT 00:48:11 01:04:14 01:17:28 01:58:51 H
11 CAL 0 Caluire 53 PARDON M / LEROUX D / KOLB M / DESPLANCHES Y // TIREAU B 00:48:03 01:04:31 01:17:17 01:59:34 H
12 ASCE 1 Corbeil-Essonnes 16 CARIOU P / BLIN H / CAQUINEAU S / BROUCQUART H // HAMANI R 00:48:30 01:05:02 01:18:10 02:00:11 H
13 ACVS 0 Caudebec-en-Caux 38 BREDEL E / DEMANZES F / LARCHEVEQUE L / BARRAY N // NARBAIS F 00:47:27 01:03:28 01:24:11 02:00:29 H
14 AMJ 0 Joinville-le-Pont 68 HAMADMAD S / GILET L / BUCLIN O / GSELL F // SCHELSTRAETE R 00:48:55 01:05:28 01:18:32 02:00:37 H
15 SNC 0 Compiègne 75 MASSON P / BALLE F / ROUX O / GAY P // TERNOY N 00:48:38 07:25:16 01:18:47 02:00:47 H
16 3Y/VUC 1 Seneffe 22 GILBERT P / MARCELET A / LOMBART E / WARNCKE N // DEGEE P 00:49:46 01:06:26 01:19:08 02:01:38 H
17 SNHS 0 Draveil 59 BOLF A / SAUVAGE T / PRIEUR L / BOLF S // DONNAT C 00:49:10 01:05:46 01:19:00 02:02:13 H
18 VOA 0 Butry-sur-Oise 67 VAN BAARLEN A / POLYCARPE F / GARRAUD D / FORNER S // POLYCARPE A 00:49:34 01:06:47 01:20:04 02:02:48 H
19 CSX 0 Palaiseau 34 VANHERPEN A / COURTE P / CHEN J C / BERNARDIN P // PRIVÉ D 00:48:17 01:04:41 01:19:02 02:03:31 H
20 ACBB 1 Boulogne-Billancourt 13 DAVID Y / GUILLARD A / LOUE A / SEMPE A // MISLIN Y 00:50:18 01:07:17 01:21:25 02:04:54 H
21 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 69 FENARD F / FISCHER E / KOHLER G / CIEUTAT F // BRUN O 00:50:38 01:08:10 01:21:53 02:05:08 H
22 CNAS 0 Ablon-sur-Seine 50 ROUSTAN G / LAFORGE S / FOUCALET J / LAFORGE A // KUZAR  S P 00:51:07 01:08:27 01:22:43 02:06:02 H
23 LYH 0 Basse-Ham 73 KOSER S / HABRYKA B / BAUER M / ZIEGLER G // PORTAL X 00:51:11 01:08:27 01:22:57 02:06:45 H
24 VUC 1 Valenciennes 21 HORNEZ JC / CALLUYER L / BRUNEL P / BUDZIK P // LELEUX C 00:51:20 01:08:19 01:22:49 02:06:46 H
25 CNB 0 Belbeuf 52 GERRINGE HJ / TOUTAIN JM / PALOT F / PRINGAULT C // DELESQUE P 00:50:45 01:08:01 01:22:43 02:07:12 H
26 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 72 COLIN G / LEGRAND A / SCHMIDTS X / PONS DE VINCENT A // FRITSH B 00:51:53 01:09:27 01:23:22 02:08:10 H
27 USJA/ASCE 0 Joigny 17 FORTIN E / KULISIC M / DILLET F / SAILLE C // CARIOU P 00:51:10 01:08:02 01:24:47 02:08:28 H
28 ACBB 0 Boulogne-Billancourt 6 CHEVOJON B / JAMBOIS F / JEHL O / PIGANEAU T // RODIER S 00:51:24 01:09:15 01:24:05 02:09:27 H
29 SNP 0 Le Perreux-sur-Marne 45 TESSIER E / ROSSIGNOL G / LEFEVRE G / DELPLANQUE M // MONTES J 00:53:05 01:10:29 01:25:05 02:10:22 H
30 SNL 1 Lagny-sur-Marne 62 ALEXANDRE P / ROOL F / LICHOU F / RIGOLLE L // GONZALES C 00:54:09 01:11:16 01:26:12 02:10:29 H
31 RCPM 1 Port-Marly 29 BELOT A / BELOT-ROULLAND S / MAGNAC JC / JALLADE D // LANDAU P 00:54:01 01:12:16 01:27:29 02:11:12 H
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32 ACI94 0 Créteil - Choisy-le-Roi 18 CAUTAIN C / MATHIEU S / OBRAZ B / BOUARAB R // DAMIOT M 00:53:55 01:11:36 01:25:32 02:11:42 H
33 ACBB 0 Boulogne-Billancourt 7 DEVILLERS B / GILON A / GROSJEAN W / HEPP B // PENNIELLO E 00:53:13 01:11:12 01:26:32 02:13:12 H
34 ANFA 1 Fontainebleau - Avon 57 TOUCHARD P / CARON D / KHOUNY K / PILAUD E // RAMEIX N 00:53:44 01:11:41 01:27:04 02:14:55 H
35 CSX 0 Palaiseau 35 ERCONTE DAVID D / CHENEAU MARC M / MARLIERE C / REBILLAT JM // BONNAIRE 00:54:11 01:12:50 01:29:00 02:14:58 H
36 USMT 1 Joinville-le-Pont 42 DU CHAXEL L / JOLY O / KREJCI E / WIPULANANTHARAJAH N // HUBERT JP 00:53:29 01:11:31 01:27:17 02:15:39 H
37 CAC 0 Andresy 81 LECROISEY F / LEJEMBLE H / CLAVE J / BERTRAND F // MOESON M 00:55:18 01:13:48 01:30:10 02:15:45 H
38 SCA2000 1 Évry 79 GARCIA JL / JOURDAIN C / MUSSEAU P / BOUALEM A // LEMESTRE P 00:54:58 01:13:59 01:29:19 02:16:38 H
39 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 71 SIBELANER P / FERRIER N / COUPEL F / BODAL J // GALLAS M 00:55:05 01:14:18 01:29:39 02:17:47 H
40 BAC 0 Beaumont-sur-Oise 27 CAZIN E / FOURMENT F / TETU S / SOLANET A // CAZIN N 00:56:27 01:15:12 01:30:46 02:18:06 H
41 SNHS 0 Draveil 60 GUILLO P / DEBORD M / GRENOUILLEAU D / BOTTIGLIONI N // AUFORT M 00:55:50 01:15:23 01:31:18 02:18:35 H
42 RCPM 0 Port-Marly 31 CHAMPION D / GRISEZ O / MANOILOV A / ROHBAN A // MOINARD E 00:53:07 01:11:02 01:28:26 02:18:46 H
43 CNV 0 Versailles 33 TERRASSON V / BERNARD P / LANDEL E / VANDAME L // LEMONNIER J 00:55:07 01:14:31 01:31:21 02:19:07 H
44 ASCE 1 Corbeil-Essonnes 14 MAILLON H / GROLLEAU J / VERMEULEN A / VERMEULEN S // BOURGE F 00:56:02 01:14:58 01:32:38 02:20:04 H
45 CNAS 0 Ablon-sur-Seine 49 GUICHET T / BESSIERES E / ORSERO L / FOUCALET J L // LACUGNE B 00:58:15 01:17:05 01:32:30 02:22:03 H
46 SNC 0 Compiègne 74 MHAMDI A / LEBOURT N / DEBAYE P / LOPEZ CARBAJAL L // DUBOIS G 00:55:30 01:15:36 01:34:53 02:24:56 H
47 CNGC 0 Castelnau d’Estretefonds 5 QUEVAL G / GUYOY PY / LHERM JP / LHERM N // PIZZUT D 00:53:10 01:11:15 01:27:14 02:09:09 H
1 CNV 2 Versailles 32 DESBOS L / NOUGIER H / RIBOUDOUILLE D / MAISONNIER J // PENHELEUX MH 00:46:46 01:02:29 01:21:38 01:57:14 H/D
2 CNB 2 Belbeuf 51 KASZCZYC I / SOENEN C / HINCELIN E / DIRLAOUEN Y // DE BOERIO P 00:46:51 01:03:12 01:17:31 02:00:30 H/D
3 RSNM 2 Liège 26 LEROY V / BOUVET G / HOLLARD L / BOUVET F // SEMOULIN C 00:48:28 01:05:15 01:18:19 02:00:35 H/D
4 ACBB 2 Boulogne-Billancourt 10 FERREIRA P / LEGRAND S / LOUYOT BRIDEL N / MENEZES A // LEGUAY C 00:48:48 01:05:19 01:18:46 02:03:20 H/D
5 CNS 3 Soisy-sur-Seine 66 THENAISIE A / TRAUET R / BAULIER A / YVERT P // DANKIW V 00:48:28 01:05:00 01:19:04 02:03:36 H/D
6 ANFA 3 Fontainebleau - Avon 56 R S / NAGAPATTINAM K S / PICKERING B / AFFRE-DESCHAMPS C // LECERF-LAVAR 00:52:28 01:09:59 01:25:01 02:09:46 H/D
7 SNO 2 Saint-Ouen l’Aumône 23 ROSSMANN P / COUBRAY JP / GODINEAU S / FERRET C // BUDET H 00:52:28 01:10:29 01:24:46 02:09:58 H/D
8 ANFA 2 Fontainebleau - Avon 55 PEIROLE JM / COTTINEAU JM / PICKERING B / TAILLIEUL H // CLAUDE-PORCHER P 00:51:55 01:09:49 01:25:23 02:13:28 H/D
9 CAC 3 Andresy 80 BOURGEOIS N / STANISLAS C / SAILLARD E / MACIEJCZAK A // DEPREZ M 00:55:08 01:13:56 01:28:50 02:15:15 H/D
10 ACBB 3 Boulogne-Billancourt 12 VAN DER MEIJ J / SIMON JP / LANGIBOUT F / RIOUX M // STEIBLEN M 00:54:46 01:13:33 01:29:27 02:16:08 H/D
11 SCA2000 2 Évry 78 BOISSONNAT L / BALICA A / GUILLARD F / CADORET F // DESOUSA P 00:55:25 01:15:04 01:29:38 02:16:16 H/D
12 ASCE 2 Corbeil-Essonnes 15 FOQUEREAU S / MENABE A / CHANOINE T / LAGANE L // LAURENT FONTAINE S 00:58:05 01:15:38 01:32:41 02:19:58 H/D
13 ENO 2 Creil 40 PAUTRAT J / TALLIEU M / DEKOKELAERE M / PUECH C // VIGNEROL F 00:58:07 01:18:10 01:32:57 02:20:53 H/D
14 CAN 3 Nogent-sur-Seine 20 ARNAUD C / GOBANCE P / ARNOULD M / PONCE S // BULARD A 23:40:15 01:15:31 01:31:53 02:21:46 H/D
15 CNAS 4 Ablon-sur-Seine 48 DUMESNIL C / LACUGNE L / CHARLES MP / BERTHEUIL M // GAILLARD S 00:57:05 01:16:41 01:30:31 02:24:02 H/D
16 ANFA 3 Fontainebleau - Avon 58 JURGENS B / JURGENS W / HIRECHE S / RAOUL-REA B // POUTOUNET S 00:59:29 01:20:23 01:35:38 02:24:27 H/D
17 ACBB 2 Boulogne-Billancourt 11 COUDERC M / DU MANOIR A / JACQUET C / ZENONI F // GAIGNARD  C 00:59:26 01:18:52 01:37:36 02:28:56 H/D
18 SNO 2 Saint-Ouen l’Aumône 24 MESPLES V / DESPAS N / VAILHE B / BLACHON B // PELLERIN J 00:57:11 01:16:13 01:31:20 02:20:36 H/D
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20ème GRAND PRIX D'AVIRON 
Les culs gelés Seine-Essonne 

Dimanche 24 janvier 2016
ELD nationale FFA - 25 km
Le Coudray-Montceaux (91)

Place Club Femme Ville Dossard Equipe PK10 PK12.5 PK15 PK25 Catégorie
1 SCA2000 0 Évry 77 DUCAUQUY F / BALICA L / GUILLOT P / SERIS P // GUILLOT C 00:43:59 00:59:01 01:11:07 01:50:36 H
2 CSX 1 Palaiseau 37 AUBRY R / GODDE O / BECK A / HADJIAT F  // CHARLES F 00:44:27 00:59:28 01:11:41 01:51:17 H
3 SNO 0 Saint-Ouen l’Aumône 25 BAUDET N / CHAUVIN C / JAMIN J / LAURENT N // PAGE F 00:45:44 01:01:01 01:13:48 01:53:51 H
4 ACVP 1 Villennes 1 LE ROUX F / NEVEU JL / DELILLE S / MASSON E // NODE LANGLOIS C 00:45:31 01:01:23 01:13:41 01:54:18 H
5 SNE 0 Enghien-les-Bains 44 BERGER V / BREMER JP / MARTIN JUARRERO J / VILATTE G // BERGER L 00:46:10 01:01:37 01:14:11 01:55:40 H
6 CNV 2 Versailles 32 DESBOS L / NOUGIER H / RIBOUDOUILLE D / MAISONNIER J // PENHELEUX MH 00:46:46 01:02:29 01:21:38 01:57:14 H/D
7 CNS 0 Soisy-sur-Seine 65 BERNARD A / POIRIER F / BAULIER  / PERRET R // BERNARD P 00:46:17 01:02:32 01:15:37 01:57:32 H
8 RSCC 0 Champigny-sur-Marne 63 BERNARD M / LEFRANC E / BRAY N / NALLET C // MARTIN G 00:47:28 01:03:00 01:16:12 01:57:59 H
9 CAN 0 Nogent-sur-Seine 19 BOULET P / THOUARD P / FEVRE J M / ROGER R // BULART C 00:48:40 01:04:25 00:18:09 01:58:11 H
10 ACBB 0 Boulogne-Billancourt 8 BALAZUC C / BECHADERGUE B / COUSIN G / DARODES R // TRECA E 00:47:26 01:03:36 01:18:02 01:58:47 H
11 CAL 1 Caluire 54 GASCARD JF / DOLEZ V / MANY P / GIROUD JY // GIROUD MT 00:48:11 01:04:14 01:17:28 01:58:51 H
12 CAL 0 Caluire 53 PARDON M / LEROUX D / KOLB M / DESPLANCHES Y // TIREAU B 00:48:03 01:04:31 01:17:17 01:59:34 H
13 ASCE 1 Corbeil-Essonnes 16 CARIOU P / BLIN H / CAQUINEAU S / BROUCQUART H // HAMANI R 00:48:30 01:05:02 01:18:10 02:00:11 H
14 ACVS 0 Caudebec-en-Caux 38 BREDEL E / DEMANZES F / LARCHEVEQUE L / BARRAY N // NARBAIS F 00:47:27 01:03:28 01:24:11 02:00:29 H
15 CNB 2 Belbeuf 51 KASZCZYC I / SOENEN C / HINCELIN E / DIRLAOUEN Y // DE BOERIO P 00:46:51 01:03:12 01:17:31 02:00:30 H/D
16 RSNM 2 Liège 26 LEROY V / BOUVET G / HOLLARD L / BOUVET F // SEMOULIN C 00:48:28 01:05:15 01:18:19 02:00:35 H/D
17 AMJ 0 Joinville-le-Pont 68 HAMADMAD S / GILET L / BUCLIN O / GSELL F // SCHELSTRAETE R 00:48:55 01:05:28 01:18:32 02:00:37 H
18 SNC 0 Compiègne 75 MASSON P / BALLE F / ROUX O / GAY P // TERNOY N 00:48:38 07:25:16 01:18:47 02:00:47 H
19 3Y/VUC 1 Seneffe 22 GILBERT P / MARCELET A / LOMBART E / WARNCKE N // DEGEE P 00:49:46 01:06:26 01:19:08 02:01:38 H
20 SNHS 0 Draveil 59 BOLF A / SAUVAGE T / PRIEUR L / BOLF S // DONNAT C 00:49:10 01:05:46 01:19:00 02:02:13 H
21 VOA 0 Butry-sur-Oise 67 VAN BAARLEN A / POLYCARPE F / GARRAUD D / FORNER S // POLYCARPE A 00:49:34 01:06:47 01:20:04 02:02:48 H
22 ACBB 2 Boulogne-Billancourt 10 FERREIRA P / LEGRAND S / LOUYOT BRIDEL N / MENEZES A // LEGUAY C 00:48:48 01:05:19 01:18:46 02:03:20 H/D
23 CSX 0 Palaiseau 34 VANHERPEN A / COURTE P / CHEN J C / BERNARDIN P // PRIVÉ D 00:48:17 01:04:41 01:19:02 02:03:31 H
24 CNS 3 Soisy-sur-Seine 66 THENAISIE A / TRAUET R / BAULIER A / YVERT P // DANKIW V 00:48:28 01:05:00 01:19:04 02:03:36 H/D
25 ACBB 1 Boulogne-Billancourt 13 DAVID Y / GUILLARD A / LOUE A / SEMPE A // MISLIN Y 00:50:18 01:07:17 01:21:25 02:04:54 H
26 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 69 FENARD F / FISCHER E / KOHLER G / CIEUTAT F // BRUN O 00:50:38 01:08:10 01:21:53 02:05:08 H
27 CNAS 0 Ablon-sur-Seine 50 ROUSTAN G / LAFORGE S / FOUCALET J / LAFORGE A // KUZAR  S P 00:51:07 01:08:27 01:22:43 02:06:02 H
28 LYH 0 Basse-Ham 73 KOSER S / HABRYKA B / BAUER M / ZIEGLER G // PORTAL X 00:51:11 01:08:27 01:22:57 02:06:45 H
29 VUC 1 Valenciennes 21 HORNEZ JC / CALLUYER L / BRUNEL P / BUDZIK P // LELEUX C 00:51:20 01:08:19 01:22:49 02:06:46 H
30 CNB 0 Belbeuf 52 GERRINGE HJ / TOUTAIN JM / PALOT F / PRINGAULT C // DELESQUE P 00:50:45 01:08:01 01:22:43 02:07:12 H
31 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 72 COLIN G / LEGRAND A / SCHMIDTS X / PONS DE VINCENT A // FRITSH B 00:51:53 01:09:27 01:23:22 02:08:10 H
32 USJA/ASCE 0 Joigny 17 FORTIN E / KULISIC M / DILLET F / SAILLE C // CARIOU P 00:51:10 01:08:02 01:24:47 02:08:28 H
33 ACBB 0 Boulogne-Billancourt 6 CHEVOJON B / JAMBOIS F / JEHL O / PIGANEAU T // RODIER S 00:51:24 01:09:15 01:24:05 02:09:27 H
34 SCA2000 5 Évry 76 HAMEL F / MOISSET I / SERIS AC / GARCIS S // MARTIN C 00:52:00 01:09:54 01:22:07 02:09:38 D
35 ANFA 3 Fontainebleau - Avon 56 MOZER S / NAGAPATTINAM K S / PICKERING B / AFFRE-DESCHAMPS C // LECERF 00:52:28 01:09:59 01:25:01 02:09:46 H/D
36 SNO 2 Saint-Ouen l’Aumône 23 ROSSMANN P / COUBRAY JP / GODINEAU S / FERRET C // BUDET H 00:52:28 01:10:29 01:24:46 02:09:58 H/D
37 SNP 0 Le Perreux-sur-Marne 45 TESSIER E / ROSSIGNOL G / LEFEVRE G / DELPLANQUE M // MONTES J 00:53:05 01:10:29 01:25:05 02:10:22 H
38 SNL 1 Lagny-sur-Marne 62 ALEXANDRE P / ROOL F / LICHOU F / RIGOLLE L // GONZALES C 00:54:09 01:11:16 01:26:12 02:10:29 H
39 RCPM 1 Port-Marly 29 BELOT A / BELOT-ROULLAND S / MAGNAC JC / JALLADE D // LANDAU P 00:54:01 01:12:16 01:27:29 02:11:12 H
40 RSCC 5 Champigny-sur-Marne 64 TROHEL V / VINOY S / MADORE M / SCHRAMM L // AUBINEAU F 00:52:58 01:11:14 01:25:08 02:11:28 D
41 ACI94 0 Créteil - Choisy-le-Roi 18 CAUTAIN C / MATHIEU S / OBRAZ B / BOUARAB R // DAMIOT M 00:53:55 01:11:36 01:25:32 02:11:42 H
42 ACBB 0 Boulogne-Billancourt 7 DEVILLERS B / GILON A / GROSJEAN W / HEPP B // PENNIELLO E 00:53:13 01:11:12 01:26:32 02:13:12 H
43 ANFA 2 Fontainebleau - Avon 55 PEIROLE JM / COTTINEAU JM / PICKERING B / TAILLIEUL H // CLAUDE-PORCHER P 00:51:55 01:09:49 01:25:23 02:13:28 H/D
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44 ANFA 1 Fontainebleau - Avon 57 TOUCHARD P / CARON D / KHOUNY K / PILAUD E // RAMEIX N 00:53:44 01:11:41 01:27:04 02:14:55 H
45 CSX 0 Palaiseau 35 PERCONTE DAVID D / CHENEAU MARC M / MARLIERE C / REBILLAT JM // BONNAIR 00:54:11 01:12:50 01:29:00 02:14:58 H
46 ACVP 5 Villennes 2 BEGUIN N / LAUNAY MC / LEONE L / LE MARTRET D // HUARD ROLLAND C 00:53:36 01:12:28 01:27:24 02:14:59 D
47 CAC 3 Andresy 80 BOURGEOIS N / STANISLAS C / SAILLARD E / MACIEJCZAK A // DEPREZ M 00:55:08 01:13:56 01:28:50 02:15:15 H/D
48 USMT 1 Joinville-le-Pont 42 DU CHAXEL L / JOLY O / KREJCI E / WIPULANANTHARAJAH N // HUBERT JP 00:53:29 01:11:31 01:27:17 02:15:39 H
49 CAC 0 Andresy 81 LECROISEY F / LEJEMBLE H / CLAVE J / BERTRAND F // MOESON M 00:55:18 01:13:48 01:30:10 02:15:45 H
50 ACBB 3 Boulogne-Billancourt 12 VAN DER MEIJ J / SIMON JP / LANGIBOUT F / RIOUX M // STEIBLEN M 00:54:46 01:13:33 01:29:27 02:16:08 H/D
51 SCA2000 2 Évry 78 BOISSONNAT L / BALICA A / GUILLARD F / CADORET F // DESOUSA P 00:55:25 01:15:04 01:29:38 02:16:16 H/D
52 SCA2000 1 Évry 79 GARCIA JL / JOURDAIN C / MUSSEAU P / BOUALEM A // LEMESTRE P 00:54:58 01:13:59 01:29:19 02:16:38 H
53 SNP 5 Le Perreux-sur-Marne 46 SAFINIA NAINI C / COUTURIER B / RIBIERO S / KOHLER D // DUBOURG S 00:55:01 01:14:44 01:30:30 02:17:26 D
54 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 71 SIBELANER P / FERRIER N / COUPEL F / BODAL J // GALLAS M 00:55:05 01:14:18 01:29:39 02:17:47 H
55 BAC 0 Beaumont-sur-Oise 27 CAZIN E / FOURMENT F / TETU S / SOLANET A // CAZIN N 00:56:27 01:15:12 01:30:46 02:18:06 H
56 SNHS 0 Draveil 60 GUILLO P / DEBORD M / GRENOUILLEAU D / BOTTIGLIONI N // AUFORT M 00:55:50 01:15:23 01:31:18 02:18:35 H
57 RCPM 0 Port-Marly 31 CHAMPION D / GRISEZ O / MANOILOV A / ROHBAN A // MOINARD E 00:53:07 01:11:02 01:28:26 02:18:46 H
58 CNV 0 Versailles 33 TERRASSON V / BERNARD P / LANDEL E / VANDAME L // LEMONNIER J 00:55:07 01:14:31 01:31:21 02:19:07 H
59 RCPM/AS 5 Port-Marly/Strasbourg 28 PATRIGOT D / LORENZO MC / SIVATTE L / GASTEAU C // CHAIBAN S 00:55:47 01:15:21 01:30:41 02:19:19 D
60 CSX 5 Palaiseau 36 RADER K  / SURGET C  / HANSON K / HÉLIE S  // POGGI M 00:55:12 01:14:57 01:31:21 02:19:26 D
61 ASCE 2 Corbeil-Essonnes 15 FOQUEREAU S / MENABE A / CHANOINE T / LAGANE L // LAURENT FONTAINE S 00:58:05 01:15:38 01:32:41 02:19:58 H/D
62 ASCE 1 Corbeil-Essonnes 14 MAILLON H / GROLLEAU J / VERMEULEN A / VERMEULEN S // BOURGE F 00:56:02 01:14:58 01:32:38 02:20:04 H
63 ENO 2 Creil 40 PAUTRAT J / TALLIEU M / DEKOKELAERE M / PUECH C // VIGNEROL F 00:58:07 01:18:10 01:32:57 02:20:53 H/D
64 SAC 5 Saint-Maur-des-Fossés 43 DURAND MA / BALZAN P / ROURE L / BRIOLE V // LE BIHAN C 00:57:28 01:17:03 01:33:16 02:21:07 D
65 CNF 5 Neuilly-sur-Seine 70 BIZET A / TAUFFLIEB B / DE SINETY H / HAZEBROUCQ V // LE PAIRE C ########## 01:16:22 ############## 02:21:38 D
66 CAN 3 Nogent-sur-Seine 20 ARNAUD C / GOBANCE P / ARNOULD M / PONCE S // BULARD A 23:40:15 01:15:31 01:31:53 02:21:46 H/D
67 CNAS 0 Ablon-sur-Seine 49 GUICHET T / BESSIERES E / ORSERO L / FOUCALET J L // LACUGNE B 00:58:15 01:17:05 01:32:30 02:22:03 H
68 CNAS 4 Ablon-sur-Seine 48 DUMESNIL C / LACUGNE L / CHARLES MP / BERTHEUIL M // GAILLARD S 00:57:05 01:16:41 01:30:31 02:24:02 H/D
69 ANFA 3 Fontainebleau - Avon 58 JURGENS B / JURGENS W / HIRECHE S / RAOUL-REA B // POUTOUNET S 00:59:29 01:20:23 01:35:38 02:24:27 H/D
70 ACBB 5 Boulogne-Billancourt 9 ANGLADE F / CORNANGUER S / DESGEORGES F / LESCURE C // PIGANEAU L 00:58:36 01:18:56 01:36:28 02:24:55 D
71 SNC 0 Compiègne 74 MHAMDI A / LEBOURT N / DEBAYE P / LOPEZ CARBAJAL L // DUBOIS G 00:55:30 01:15:36 01:34:53 02:24:56 H
72 SNL 4 Lagny-sur-Marne 61 PECHE F / ROCHEREAU F / CHAILLET I / ROQUEFEUIL H // BRISSET G 00:59:05 01:20:09 01:35:29 02:25:34 D
73 ACBB 2 Boulogne-Billancourt 11 COUDERC M / DU MANOIR A / JACQUET C / ZENONI F // GAIGNARD  C 00:59:26 01:18:52 01:37:36 02:28:56 H/D
74 ACVS 5 Caudebec-en-Caux 39 PILLON M S / LUDOT L / KERVRANN C / DUVAL A // NARBAIS-JAUREGUY M 01:01:43 01:22:37 01:40:16 02:32:11 D
75 RCPM 5 Port-Marly 30 BOUCHARD B / DESHAYES N / CHEVALIER F / DE FRAMOND A // MILCENT S 01:01:20 01:25:35 01:01:20 02:36:13 D
76 CNGC 0 Castelnau d’Estretefonds 5 QUEVAL G / GUYOY PY / LHERM JP / LHERM N // PIZZUT D 00:53:10 01:11:15 01:27:14 02:09:09 H
77 SNO 2 Saint-Ouen l’Aumône 24 MESPLES V / DESPAS N / VAILHE B / BLACHON B // PELLERIN J 00:57:11 01:16:13 01:31:20 02:20:36 H/D
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